## Town of Pittsford, VT

## **NOTICE OF PLANNING COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING**

## Place:Town of Pittsford Municipal Offices426 Plains Road Pittsford, VT 05763

Date: May 15, 2025

Time: **6:30pm** 

- 1) The purpose of the hearing is to adopt the Town of Pittsford's Enhanced Energy Plan addendum to the Town Plan in accordance with 24 V.S.A. Chapter 117.
- 2) The geographic area affected are all areas in the Town of Pittsford.
- 3) Town of Pittsford Enhanced Energy Plan Table of Contents:
  - Goals Introduction Impacts of Fuel Use Current Conditions Future Targets Policies Actions
- 4) The full text of the proposed Enhanced Energy Plan addendum to the Town Plan can be reviewed at the Town of Pittsford Town Office or on their website at pittsfordvermont.com.